

State of H.P. vs. Dimple Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 293 of 2012

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant/State.

None for the respondent.

Let respondent be summoned by way of
bailable warrants in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety
in the like amount returnable for 30.12.2025.

Production notice be also issued to his surety
for the aforesaid date.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

04th November, 2025
(Nikita)