

**State of Himachal Pradesh versus Dimple
Kumar**

Cr. Appeal No.293 of 2012

30.12.2025. Present: Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Respondent with Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advocate.

Pursuant to issuance of notice on 04.11.2025, respondent along with his surety are present in the Court today. Even the surety bond have been furnished.

List the matter for consideration on re-opening of the Courts after winter vacation in the week commencing from **30th March, 2026** before the appropriate Bench.

December 30, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge