

State of H.P. vs. Dimple Kumar

Cr. Appeal No. 293 of 2012

30.05.2026 Present:

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant-State.

Mr. Rahul Anand Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr.
Shagun Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the adjournment slip circulated on
behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th May, 2026
(ritu)